RESOI	LUT:	CON	NO.	3	4-84	
CITY	OF	CEI	TER	VILLE,	OHIO	

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN Brooks Compton ON THE 19th DAY OF November, 1984.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH THE OHIO BUREAU OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION TO ESTABLISH WORKERS' COMPENSATION COVERAGE FOR VOLUNTEER WORKERS.

WHEREAS, volunteer workers provide valuable services to the City of Centerville and are an integral part of the City organization; and,

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville desires to provide workers' compensation coverage for volunteer workers.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Municipality of Centerville hereby resolves:

Section 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to enter into a contract with the Ohio Bureau of Workers' Compensation to establish workers' compensation coverage for volunteer workers who provide services to the City of Centerville.

Section 2. That said workers' compensation coverage shall be provided for, but not necessarily limited to, volunteer workers in the following categories:

- Volunteers participating in the City's organized volunteer program;
- b. Volunteer members of the City's Boards Commissions.

Passed this 19th day of Movember, 1984.

Mayor City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 39-84 passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 1984.

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency, with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutions.

Robert N. Farquiar Municipal Attorney

NIW ROOM A NOT